

Vit.E Anti-oxydant

ENGLISH

PROPERTIES AND INDICATIONS

SKIN TECH® Vit.E Anti-oxydant is an oil in water cream, recommended for sensitive skin. It contains Tocopheryl Acetate (Vit. E) well-known for its anti-radical protective properties. Association of Ceramides, Glycyrretinic Acid, "Natural Moisturizing Factor", Urea together with filmogenic properties due to Biosaccharides, analog to Hyaluronic acid, provides the cream a specific moisturizing effect. SKIN TECH® Vit.E Anti-oxydant is recommended for sensitive and dry skin, and especially after aggressive medical procedures, including chemical peelings or lasers.

Vit.E Anti-oxydant helps restore and maintain the skin natural protective barrier, provides good hydration and antioxidant effect.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Apply with smooth and delicate massages once or several times a day. Sun protection should be used over Vit.E Anti-

Oxydant (SKIN TECH® Melablock-HSP SPF 30, Melablock-HSP® SPF 50+).

PRECAUTIONS

Avoid contact with eyes and mucous membranes. In case of irritation discontinue use. In the event of any abnormal reaction, consult your doctor immediately.

CONTRAINDICATIONS

Allergy to any of the components

STORAGE

Store in a cool place.

FRANÇAIS

PROPRIÉTÉS ET INDICATIONS

Les crèmes huile dans eau sont recommandées pour les peaux sensibles. La crème contient de l'acétate de tocophérol (Vit. E) bien connu pour ses propriétés protectrices anti-radicalaires. L'association des céramides, acide glycyrrhétinique, facteur naturel d'hydratation

(NMF), urée, ainsi que des propriétés filmogènes des biosaccharides, analogues à l'acide hyaluronique, fournit à la crème un effet hydratant spécifique. La crème SKIN TECH® Vit.E Anti-oxydant est recommandée pour les peaux sèches et sensibles, et surtout après des procédures médicales agressives, y compris les peelings chimiques ou les lasers. La crème Vit.E Anti-oxydant aide à rétablir et à maintenir la barrière protectrice naturelle de la peau, offre une bonne hydratation et un effet antioxydant.

MODE D'EMPLOI

Appliquer une à plusieurs fois par jour en massages légers. Après la crème hydratante Vit.E Anti-oxydant, nous recommandons d'appliquer une crème de protection solaire (SKIN TECH® Melablock-HSP SPF 30, Melablock-HSP SPF 50+).

PRÉCAUTIONS

Eviter tout contact avec les yeux et les muqueuses. En cas d'irritation, cessez l'utilisation. En cas de réaction anormale, consultez immédiatement votre médecin.

CONTRE-INDICATIONS

Allergie à un des composants.

CONSERVATION

Conservé dans un endroit frais.

ESPAÑOL

PROPIEDADES E INDICACIONES

Crema del tipo aceite en agua recomendada para pieles sensibles. La crema contiene Tocoferol Acetato (Vit. E) bien conocido por sus propiedades anti radicales libres. La función hidratante viene dada por la asociación de Ceramidas, Ácido Glicirretínico, "Factor Natural de Hidratación" y Urea, junto con el efecto filmogénico del Biosacárido, análogo de Ácido Hialurónico.

SKIN TECH® Vit.E Anti-oxydant está recomendada para pieles sensibles y secas, especialmente después de procesos médicos, incluidos los peelings químicos y láser. Vit.E Anti-oxydant ayuda a restablecer y mantener la barrera protectora natural de

la piel proporcionando hidratación y efecto antioxidante.

MODO DE EMPLEO

Aplicar con suaves y delicados masajes una o varias veces al día. Se aconseja utilizar protección solar (SKIN TECH® Melablock-HSP SPF 30, Melablock-HSP SPF 50+) sobre Vit.E Anti-Oxydant.

PRECAUCIONES

Evitar el contacto con los ojos y las membranas mucosas. En caso de irritación interrumpir la utilización. En caso de cualquier reacción anormal consultar a su médico inmediatamente.

CONTRAINDICACIONES

Alergia a alguno de los componentes.

CONSERVACIÓN

Conservar en lugar fresco y seco.

DEUTSCH

EIGENSCHAFTEN UND INDIKATIONEN

Öl in Wasser Crème, empfohlen für empfindliche Haut. Die Creme enthält Tocopheryl Acetate (Vit. E) was für seine anti-radikal schützenden Eigenschaften bekannt ist. In Verbindung mit Ceramiden, Glycyrretinsäure, "Natural Moisturizing Factor", Urea und mit filmogenen Eigenschaften durch Biosaccharide, analog zu Hyaluronsäure, bietet die Creme eine spezielle feuchtigkeitsspendende Wirkung. SKIN TECH® Vit. E Anti-oxydant ist für empfindliche und trockene Haut empfohlen, und vor allem nach aggressiven medizinischen Verfahren, einschließlich chemischen Peeling- oder Laser-Behandlungen. Vit.E Anti-oxydant unterstützt die Wiederherstellung der natürlichen Schutzbarriere und Pflegt die Haut. Außerdem sorgt sie für eine gute Hydratation der Haut und hat eine antioxidative Wirkung.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

Tragen Sie die Crème mit leichten massierenden Bewegungen einmal oder mehrmals am Tag auf

die Haut auf. Sonnenschutz sollte über Vit.E Anti-oxydant verwendet werden (SKIN TECH® Melablock-HSP SPF 30, Melablock-HSP SPF 50+).

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN

Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Augen und Schleimhäuten. Bei Reizungen nicht länger anwenden. Im Falle einer abnormen Reaktion, fragen Sie Ihren Arzt.

KONTRAINDIKATIONEN

Allergie gegen einen der Bestandteile.

LAGERUNG

An einem kühlen Ort.

PORTUGUÊS

PROPIEDADES E INDICAÇÕES

Creme do tipo óleo em agua, indicado para peles sensíveis. O creme contém acetato de tocoferol (Vit. E), reconhecido pelas suas propriedades protectoras anti-radicaís. O creme Vit.E Anti-

oxydant da SKIN TECH® não contém AHA. A associação de ceramidas, Ácido Gliciretínico, "factor natural de hidratação" e Ureia, juntamente com as propriedades filmogénicas da Biosaccharide (análoga ao Ácido Hialurónico), conferem ao creme um efeito hidratante específico. O creme Vit.E Anti-oxydant é especialmente recomendado para peles sensíveis e peles secas, especialmente após tratamentos médicos ou cirúrgicos, incluindo peelings químicos ou Lasers. Vit.E Anti-oxydant ajuda a restaurar e manter a barreira protectora natural da pele, proporciona uma boa hidratação e efeito anti-oxidante.

INSTRUÇÕES PARA USO

Aplicar nas zonas a tratar, uma ou várias vezes ao dia, massajando suavemente. Após a aplicação do creme Vit. E Anti-Oxydant aconselha-se a aplicação de um protector solar (SKIN TECH® Melablock-HSP SPF 30, Melablock-HSP SPF 50+).

PRECAUÇÕES

Evite contato com olhos e mucosas. Em caso de irritação interromper o uso. Em caso de qualquer

reação anormal, consulte o seu médico imediatamente.

CONTRA-INDICAÇÕES

Alergia a qualquer um dos componentes.

CONSERVAÇÃO

Conservar em local fresco.

ITALIANO

PROPRIETA' ED INDICAZIONI

Crema olio in acqua (particolarmente) raccomandata per cute sensibile. La crema contiene Tocopheryl acetato ben noto per le sue proprietà protettive contro i radicali liberi. L'associazione di Ceramidi, Acido glicirretico, "Fattore Idratante Naturale", Urea insieme con le proprietà filmogene (non occlusive) dei bio saccaridi, analoghi all'acido Hyaluronico, conferiscono alla crema uno specifico effetto idratante. Vit E -antiossidante, è raccomandata per la cute sensibile e secca in qualsiasi localizzazione, specialmente dopo procedure

mediche aggressive come peeling chimici o laser. Vit-E antiossidante aiuta a ripristinare e mantenere la naturale barriera protettiva cutanea, e consente (o fornisce) una buona idratazione e un effetto antiossidante.

MODO D'IMPIEGO (MODO D'USO)

Applicare la crema con un massaggio morbido e delicato una o più volte al giorno. E'possibile utilizzare la crema protettiva solare (applicandola) sopra la Vit-E antiossidante.

PRECAUZIONI

Evitare il contatto con occhi e mucose. Interrompere l'utilizzo in caso d'irritazione (o reazione allergica). Nell'eventualità di una reazione eccessiva consultare immediatamente il proprio medico.

CONTROINDICAZIONI

Allergia a uno dei componenti.

CONSERVAZIONE

Conservare in un luogo fresco.



SKIN TECH PHARMA GROUP SL

C/ Pla de l'Estany, 29

17486 Castelló d'Empúries

Girona - SPAIN

www.skintechpharmagroup.com

info@skintechpharmagroup.com

Made in Spain

ONE LIFE | ONE SKIN

SKT_ME_VNE08

ROMÂNĂ

PROPRIETĂȚI ȘI INDICAȚII

Crema conține ulei în apă este recomandată pentru pielea sensibilă. Crema conține acetat de Tocopherol (Vit. E) bine cunoscut pentru proprietățile sale anti radicali liberi. Asocierea de ceramide, acid Glycyrrhetic, "Factorul natural de hidratare", Uree, împreună cu proprietăți filmogenice datorate Biosaccharidelor, analogice acidului hialuronic, crema ofera un efect intens de hidratare. SKIN TECH® Vit.E Anti-oxydant este recomandată pentru pielea sensibilă și uscată, și mai ales după proceduri agresive medicale, inclusiv peelinguri chimice sau lasere. Vit.E Anti-oxydant ajută la restabilirea și menținerea barierei de protecție naturală a pielii, asigură o bună hidratare și un efect antioxidant.

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE UTILIZARE

Aplicați cu masaje ușoare și delicate o dată sau de mai multe ori pe zi. Ar trebui să fie utilizată protecție solară (SKIN TECH® Melablock-HSP SPF 30, Melablock-HSP SPF 50+) peste Vit.E Anti-oxydant.

PRECAUȚII

Evitați contactul cu ochii și mucoasele. În caz de iritare întrerupeți utilizarea. În caz de reacție anormală, consultați imediat medicul.

CONTRAINDICĂȚII

Alergie la oricare dintre componente.

DEPOZITARE

A se păstra într-un loc răcoros.

РУССКИЙ

СВОЙСТВА И НАЗНАЧЕНИЕ

Крем типа масло в воде содержит витамин E (токоферолацетат), известный своим антиоксидантным и антирадикальным действием. Интенсивный увлажняющий эффект достигается благодаря сочетанию керамидов, глициретиновой кислоты и увлажнителей – компонентов "натурального увлажняющего фактора" (аминокислот, моносахаридов, мочевины). Крем с витамином E содействует восстановлению и сохранению барьерной функции кожи, обеспечивает высокий уровень

гидратации, обладает антиоксидантным действием. Рекомендуется при повышенной чувствительности или сухости кожи, особенно после повреждающих медицинских и косметических процедур, включая химические пилинги и (или) лазеры.

ПРИМЕНЕНИЕ

Нанесите крем легкими массажными движениями один или несколько раз в день. После применения крема с витамином E рекомендуется наносить солнцезащитное средство (SKIN TECH® Melablock-HSP SPF 30, Melablock-HSP SPF 50+).

МЕРЫ ПРЕДОСТОРОЖНОСТИ

Избегайте попадания крема в глаза, на слизистую оболочку. В случае раздражения – прекратите использование крема. При атипичной реакции немедленно проконсультируйтесь с врачом.

ПРОТИВОПОКАЗАНИЯ

Аллергия на какой-либо компонент крема.

УСЛОВИЯ ХРАНЕНИЯ

Храните в прохладном месте.

БЪЛГАРСКИ

СВОЙСТВА И ПОКАЗАНИЯ

SKIN TECH® Vit.E Anti-oxydant е крем - масло във вода, препоръчан за чувствителна кожа. Съдържа токоферил ацетат (вит. E), добре познат със защитните си свойства срещу свободните радикали. Взаимодействието на керамиди, глицеритинова киселина, „естествен овлажняващ фактор“, уреа заедно с филмогенните свойства на биозахаридите, аналог на хиалуринова киселина осигурява на крема специфичен хидратиращ ефект. SKIN TECH® Vit.E Anti-oxydant се препоръчва за чувствителна и суха кожа, особено след агресивни медицински процедури, в това число химически пилинг или лазери. SKIN TECH® Vit.E Anti-oxydant помага за възстановяване и поддържане на естествената защитна бариера на кожата, осигурява добра хидратация и антиоксидантен ефект.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Нанесете, с леки масажни движения, веднъж или няколко пъти дневно. Използвайте слънцезащитен (SKIN TECH® Melablock-HSP SPF 30, Melablock-HSP® SPF 50+) продукт след приложението на VIT. E Anti-oxydant.

ПРЕДПАЗНИ МЕРКИ

Избягвайте контакт с очите и лигавиците.

При възпаление прекратете приложението. В случай на каквато и да е необичайна реакция, незабавно се консултирайте с Вашия лекар.

ПРОТИВОПОКАЗАНИЯ

Алергия към някоя от съставките.

СЪХРАНЕНИЕ

Съхранявайте на хладно място.

한국어

특성 및 적응증
유중수형 (o/w) 크림이 민감성 피부에 적합합니다. 비타E 안티-옥시던트크림은 활성산소로부터의 보호효과로 잘 알려진 토코페릴 아세테이트(Vit. E)를 함유하고 있습니다. 이 크림의 특별한 보습작용은 세라마이드, 글리시리진산, 천연 보습인자, 우레아 등의 성분에 히알루론산과 유사한 바이오사카라이드의 막형성 (filmogenic) 특성이 조합되어 이루어집니다. 이 크림은 건성, 민감성 피부에 사용할 것을 권장하고 있습니다.

사용법
하루에 여러 번 부드럽게 마사지 하듯 발라줍니다.
낮 동안은 비타E 안티-옥시던트크림 적용 후 자외선 차단제를 발라주고 일광에 노출되는 것을 삼가합니다.

주의
눈과 점막부위에 닿지 않도록 합니다. 자극이 발생할 경우 사용을 중단하십시오. 이상 반응이 나타날 경우 의사와 즉시 상담하십시오.

금지
성분에 알레르기가 있는 경우 사용하지 마십시오.

보관
서늘한 곳에 보관하십시오.

العربية

عربي
الخواص ودواعي الاستخدام
كريم زيتي في الماء للبشرة الحساسة . يتكون الكريم من توكوفيريل اسيتيت (فيتامين ي) المعروف بخصائصه المضادة للجذور الحرة . بالإضافة الى مزيج سيراميد وحامض جليسيريترك " عامل ترطيب طبيعي " ، اليوريا مع خصائص فيلموجينك الذي يتماثل الى هايالورنيك اسيد ، فتعطي الكريم خصائص الترطيب . مضاد الأكسدة فيتامين ي ينصح به ذوي البشرة الحساسة والجافة جداً ، وخاصة بعد اجراءات التقشير الكيميائي أو الليزر .
مضاد الأكسدة فيتامين ي ، يساعد لإعادة والحفاظ على الحماية الطبيعية للبشرة ، له مفعول الترطيب ومانعا للأكسدة .

طريقة الاستخدام
يوضع مرة أو أكثر باليوم مع تدليك بسيط .
يجب استخدام واقي شمسي على مضاد الأكسدة فيتامين ي (ميلابلوك اس بي اف 30 ، ميلابلوك اس بي اف 50+)

تنبيهات
تجنب ملامسة العينين والأغشية المخاطية . في حال وجود أي تحسس ، توقف عن الاستخدام . في حالة اي رد فعل غير طبيعي يرجىاستشارة الطبيب فوراً .

موانع الاستخدام
وجود حساسية لأي من المكونات

التخزين
يحفظ في مكان بارد وجاف

Vit. E
Anti-oxydant

Daily care
for dry and sensitive skin

ONE LIFE | ONE SKIN